State of Oregon State Land Inventory System Report

Oregon Department of State Lands

Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District
1

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of Human Services
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Employment Department
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Subtotal Senate District 1

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department

Youth Authority

Subtotal Senate District 2

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands

Department of Transportation

Acres

298.7
211.8
5,300.4
0.1
12,021.1
1,254.9
0.3

5.0

0.2
12,365.9
31,458.3

3.6

43.9
9,345.3
6,307.0
1,691.3
5.9
167.0
1,659.4
18.6
19,242.1

11.6
7.0
8.5

820.5
329.1

Percent of Total

0.95%
0.67%
16.85%
0.00%
38.21%
3.99%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%

39.31%
100.00%

0.02%
0.23%
48.57%
32.78%
8.79%
0.03%
0.87%
8.62%

0.10%
100.00%

0.84%
0.50%
0.61%
59.24%
23.76%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Employment Department 0.5 0.04%
Military Department 6.1 0.44%
Parks & Recreation Department 38.6 2.79%
Southern Oregon University 162.1 11.70%
University System 0.9 0.06%
Subtotal Senate District 3 1,385.0 100.00%
4
Department of Administrative Services 0.6 0.13%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 3.4 0.68%
Department of State Lands 4.2 0.85%
Department of Transportation 94.4 18.86%
Military Department 22.4 4.48%
Parks & Recreation Department 1.4 0.28%
University of Oregon 370.7 74.06%
University System 34 0.67%
Subtotal Senate District 4 500.5 100.00%
5
Department of Aviation 132.8 0.09%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 1,272.9 0.84%
Department of Forestry 51,551.2 34.04%
Department of State Lands 87,702.3 57.90%
Department of Transportation 759.9 0.50%
Military Department 10.5 0.01%
Oregon State University 1,070.9 0.71%
Parks & Recreation Department 8,962.8 5.92%
Subtotal Senate District 5 151,463.3 100.00%
6
Department of Aviation 192.9 2.79%%
Department of Corrections 261.7 3.78%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 581.1 8.39%
Department of Forestry 1,684.8 24.34%
Department of State Lands 766.2 11.07%
Department of Transportation 845.6 12.22%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of Veterans' Affairs 16.5 0.24%
Military Department 2.0 0.03%
Parks & Recreation Department 2,571.4 37.15%
Water Resources Department 0.1 0.00%
Subtotal Senate District 6 6,922.3 100.00%
7
Department of Fish & Wildlife 109.7 32.46%
Department of Forestry 7.2 2.13%
Department of Transportation 191.6 56.69%
Employment Department 1.5 0.43%
Parks & Recreation Department 28.1 8.30%
Subtotal Senate District 7 337.9 100.00%
8
Department of Fish & Wildlife 1,638.3 8.79%
Department of State Lands 68.3 0.37%
Department of Transportation 400.5 2.15%
Employment Department 0.8 0.00%
Oregon State University 15,256.9 81.87%
Parks & Recreation Department 1,246.0 6.69%
Youth Authority 24.3 0.13%
Subtotal Senate District 8 18,635.2 100.00%
9
Department of Administrative Services 67.3 0.12%
Department of Aviation 400.2 0.69%
Department of Corrections 832.7 1.44%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 67.4 0.12%
Department of Forestry 45,098.3 77.92%
Department of Human Services 2.7 0.00%
Department of State Lands 827.5 1.43%
Department of Transportation 487.4 0.84%
Military Department 0.3 0.00%
Oregon State University 145.5 0.25%
Parks & Recreation Department 9,722.3 16.80%
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Senate District

10

11

12

10/9/2025

Agency Ownership by Senate District

State Agency
Youth Authority

Subtotal Senate District 9

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Aviation

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Military Department

Parks & Recreation Department
University System

Western Oregon University

Subtotal Senate District 10

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Corrections
Department of Education
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Employment Department
Military Department

Parks & Recreation Department
Youth Authority

Subtotal Senate District 11

Department of Aviation
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands

Department of Transportation

Acres
226.0
57,877.7

75.4
71.3
10.2
14.0
66.4
87.0
38.8
12.4
0.3
152.1
527.9

514.5
29.4
38.1

268.5

326.8

215.7

109.8

1.2
42.7
1,520.3
45.8
3,112.7

14.8
82.4
6,317.9
1,854.4
181.4

Percent of Total

0.39%
100.00%

14.29%
13.50%
1.93%
2.65%
12.58%
16.48%
7.36%
2.34%
0.06%

28.81%
100.00%

16.53%
0.94%
1.22%
8.62%

10.50%
6.93%
3.53%
0.04%
1.37%

48.84%

1.47%
100.00%

0.13%
0.71%
54.16%
15.90%
1.56%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Military Department 5.4 0.05%
Oregon State University 684.0 5.86%
Parks & Recreation Department 2,523.1 21.63%
Western Oregon University 2.4 0.02%
Subtotal Senate District 12 11,665.8 100.00%
13
Department of Administrative Services 9.8 1.84%
Department of Corrections 105.1 19.84%
Department of Transportation 184.4 34.80%
Oregon Institute of Technology 6.8 1.29%
Parks & Recreation Department 219.8 41.48%
Public Employees Retirement System 4.0 0.76%
Subtotal Senate District 13 529.9 100.00%
14
Department of Administrative Services 0.5 0.23%
Department of Transportation 29.9 14.19%
Oregon Health & Science University 117.0 55.43%
University System 63.6 30.15%
Subtotal Senate District 14 211.1 100.00%
15
Department of Administrative Services 5.9 3.71%
Department of Forestry 9.6 6.01%
Department of Transportation 1354 84.80%
Military Department 8.8 5.49%
Subtotal Senate District 15 159.7 100.00%
16
Department of Aviation 8.7 0.00%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 8,643.5 1.60%
Department of Forestry 492,524.4 91.43%
Department of State Lands 9,447.7 1.75%
Department of Transportation 1,815.6 0.34%
Military Department 1,236.4 0.23%
Oregon Institute of Technology 10.5 0.00%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Oregon State University 5,661.7 1.05%
Parks & Recreation Department 19,313.8 3.59%
University System 0.1 0.00%
Youth Authority 36.6 0.01%
Subtotal Senate District 16 538,698.9 100.00%
17
Department of Transportation 77.6 96.06%
Oregon State University 1.6 1.99%
Parks & Recreation Department 1.6 1.95%
Subtotal Senate District 17 80.7 100.00%
18
Department of Transportation 6.8 100.00%
Subtotal Senate District 18 6.8 100.00%
19
Department of State Lands 25.5 2.36%
Department of Transportation 70.2 6.50%
Parks & Recreation Department 977.0 90.45%
University System 7.4 0.69%
Subtotal Senate District 19 1,080.1 100.00%
20
Department of Administrative Services 15.8 4.58%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 6.7 1.94%
Department of Transportation 232.2 67.12%
Employment Department 0.8 0.23%
Military Department 76.5 22.10%
Parks & Recreation Department 14.0 4.04%
Subtotal Senate District 20 345.9 100.00%
21
Department of Administrative Services 0.7 1.14%
Department of Transportation 44.4 70.91%
Liguor and Cannabis Commission 17.5 27.96%
Subtotal Senate District 21 62.6 100.00%
22
Department of Administrative Services 4.0 2.04%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Department of Corrections 24.7 12.51%
Department of State Lands 120.3 60.86%
Department of Transportation 25.4 12.86%
Military Department 22.7 11.50%
University System 0.5 0.23%
Subtotal Senate District 22 197.7 100.00%
23
Department of Environmental Quality 0.1 0.10%
Department of Transportation 78.9 85.34%
Parks & Recreation Department 13.5 14.56%
Subtotal Senate District 23 92.5 100.00%
24
Department of Transportation 28.2 22.67%
Parks & Recreation Department 96.0 77.33%
Subtotal Senate District 24 124.2 100.00%
25
Department of State Lands 19.3 44.30%
Department of Transportation 19.7 45.21%
Military Department 2.3 5.21%
Parks & Recreation Department 2.3 5.27%
Subtotal Senate District 25 43.6 100.00%
26
Department of Aviation 46.1 0.43%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 511.6 4.81%
Department of Forestry 20.7 0.19%
Department of State Lands 1,110.3 10.43%
Department of Transportation 819.0 7.69%
Department of Veterans' Affairs 14.9 0.14%
Liquor and Cannabis Commission 33.6 0.32%
Military Department 2.7 0.03%
Oregon State University 9.9 0.09%
Parks & Recreation Department 8,071.5 75.83%
University System 4.0 0.04%
Subtotal Senate District 26 10,644.4 100.00%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District

27

28

29

10/9/2025

State Agency

Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Employment Department
Military Department

Oregon State University

Parks & Recreation Department
Water Resources Department

Subtotal Senate District 27

Department of Aviation
Department of Corrections
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry
Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation
Employment Department
Oregon Institute of Technology
Parks & Recreation Department
University System

Water Resources Department

Subtotal Senate District 28

Department of Administrative Services
Department of Agriculture
Department of Aviation

Department of Corrections
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Department of Forestry

Department of State Lands
Department of Transportation

Eastern Oregon University

Acres

6.2
2,170.0
219.6
1.2
27.8
199.4
731.7
911.0
4,266.8

139.8
319.1
5,991.3
98,969.4
10,719.4
1,316.4
0.6
331.7
4,131.7
0.0

80.5
121,999.8

11.5
2.4
269.4
189.9
69,972.3
23.9
9,977.4
2,787.2
464.3

Percent of Total

0.14%
50.86%
5.15%
0.03%
0.65%
4.67%
17.15%

21.35%
100.00%

0.11%
0.26%
4.91%
81.12%
8.79%
1.08%
0.00%
0.27%
3.39%
0.00%

0.07%
100.00%

0.01%
0.00%
0.26%
0.18%
67.96%
0.02%
9.69%
2.71%
0.45%
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Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District State Agency Acres Percent of Total
Military Department 47.1 0.05%
Oregon State University 3,187.5 3.10%
Parks & Recreation Department 15,982.0 15.52%
University System 40.2 0.04%

Subtotal Senate District 29 102,955.0 100.00%

30

Department of Administrative Services 39.0 0.01%
Department of Agriculture 0.3 0.00%
Department of Aviation 84.9 0.01%
Department of Corrections 1,113.1 0.16%
Department of Energy 15.0 0.00%
Department of Environmental Quality 434.3 0.06%
Department of Fish & Wildlife 50,270.2 7.22%
Department of Forestry 19.9 0.00%
Department of State Lands 630,545.9 90.55%
Department of Transportation 5,305.2 0.76%
Employment Department 0.7 0.00%
Military Department 55.4 0.01%
Oregon State University 778.6 0.11%
Parks & Recreation Department 6,804.7 0.98%
Water Resources Department 837.5 0.12%
Youth Authority 28.8 0.00%

Subtotal Senate District 30 696,333.5 100.00%

The data for this report is based on tax lot and ownership information provided by County Assessor's Offices. It does not include
public rights of way (highways, roads, and streets) or waterbodies which have not been assigned a tax lot by a County Assessor.

As a result, the land reported as owned by the State of Oregon consists of only those properties which have been assigned a tax
lot and does not include property classified as public rights of way or waterbodies by the County Assessor. This report does not

include State ownership of mineral rights (subsurface only property ownership).

Contact: Oregon Department of State Lands
775 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301
503-986-5200
www.oregon.gov/DSL
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