State of Oregon State Land Inventory System Report

Oregon Department of State Lands



Agency Ownership by Senate District

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
1	Department of Aviation	298.7	0.95%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	211.8	0.67%
	Department of Forestry	5,300.4	16.85%
	Department of Human Services	0.1	0.00%
	Department of State Lands	12,021.1	38.21%
	Department of Transportation	1,254.9	3.99%
	Employment Department	0.3	0.00%
	Military Department	5.0	0.02%
	Oregon State University	0.2	0.00%
	Parks & Recreation Department	12,365.9	39.31%
	Subtotal Senate District 1	31,458.3	100.00%
2			
	Department of Administrative Services	3.6	0.02%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	43.9	0.23%
	Department of Forestry	9,345.3	48.57%
	Department of State Lands	6,307.0	32.78%
	Department of Transportation	1,691.3	8.79%
	Military Department	5.9	0.03%
	Oregon State University	167.0	0.87%
	Parks & Recreation Department	1,659.4	8.62%
	Youth Authority	18.6	0.10%
	Subtotal Senate District 2	19,242.1	100.00%
3		44.6	0.040/
	Department of Aviation	11.6	0.84%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	7.0	0.50%
	Department of Forestry	8.5	0.61%
	Department of State Lands	820.5	59.24%
	Department of Transportation	329.1	23.76%

10/9/2025 Page 1 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Employment Department	0.5	0.04%
	Military Department	6.1	0.44%
	Parks & Recreation Department	38.6	2.79%
	Southern Oregon University	162.1	11.70%
	University System	0.9	0.06%
	Subtotal Senate District 3	1,385.0	100.00%
4			
	Department of Administrative Services	0.6	0.13%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	3.4	0.68%
	Department of State Lands	4.2	0.85%
	Department of Transportation	94.4	18.86%
	Military Department	22.4	4.48%
	Parks & Recreation Department	1.4	0.28%
	University of Oregon	370.7	74.06%
	University System	3.4	0.67%
	Subtotal Senate District 4	500.5	100.00%
5			
	Department of Aviation	132.8	0.09%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	1,272.9	0.84%
	Department of Forestry	51,551.2	34.04%
	Department of State Lands	87,702.3	57.90%
	Department of Transportation	759.9	0.50%
	Military Department	10.5	0.01%
	Oregon State University	1,070.9	0.71%
	Parks & Recreation Department	8,962.8	5.92%
	Subtotal Senate District 5	151,463.3	100.00%
6			
	Department of Aviation	192.9	2.79%
	Department of Corrections	261.7	3.78%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	581.1	8.39%
	Department of Forestry	1,684.8	24.34%
	Department of State Lands	766.2	11.07%
	Department of Transportation	845.6	12.22%

10/9/2025 Page 2 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Department of Veterans' Affairs	16.5	0.24%
	Military Department	2.0	0.03%
	Parks & Recreation Department	2,571.4	37.15%
	Water Resources Department	0.1	0.00%
	Subtotal Senate District 6	6,922.3	100.00%
7			
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	109.7	32.46%
	Department of Forestry	7.2	2.13%
	Department of Transportation	191.6	56.69%
	Employment Department	1.5	0.43%
	Parks & Recreation Department	28.1	8.30%
8	Subtotal Senate District 7	337.9	100.00%
O	Department of Fish & Wildlife	1,638.3	8.79%
	Department of State Lands	68.3	0.37%
	Department of Transportation	400.5	2.15%
	Employment Department	0.8	0.00%
	Oregon State University	15,256.9	81.87%
	Parks & Recreation Department	1,246.0	6.69%
	Youth Authority	24.3	0.13%
	Subtotal Senate District 8	18,635.2	100.00%
9	Subtotal Sellate Distiller s	_5,555	
	Department of Administrative Services	67.3	0.12%
	Department of Aviation	400.2	0.69%
	Department of Corrections	832.7	1.44%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	67.4	0.12%
	Department of Forestry	45,098.3	77.92%
	Department of Human Services	2.7	0.00%
	Department of State Lands	827.5	1.43%
	Department of Transportation	487.4	0.84%
	Military Department	0.3	0.00%
	Oregon State University	145.5	0.25%
	Parks & Recreation Department	9,722.3	16.80%

10/9/2025 Page 3 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Youth Authority	226.0	0.39%
	Subtotal Senate District 9	57,877.7	100.00%
10			
	Department of Administrative Services	75.4	14.29%
	Department of Aviation	71.3	13.50%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	10.2	1.93%
	Department of Forestry	14.0	2.65%
	Department of State Lands	66.4	12.58%
	Department of Transportation	87.0	16.48%
	Military Department	38.8	7.36%
	Parks & Recreation Department	12.4	2.34%
	University System	0.3	0.06%
	Western Oregon University	152.1	28.81%
	Subtotal Senate District 10	527.9	100.00%
11	5	544.5	46.500/
	Department of Administrative Services	514.5	16.53%
	Department of Corrections	29.4	0.94%
	Department of Education	38.1	1.22%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	268.5	8.62%
	Department of Forestry	326.8	10.50%
	Department of State Lands	215.7	6.93%
	Department of Transportation	109.8	3.53%
	Employment Department	1.2	0.04%
	Military Department	42.7	1.37%
	Parks & Recreation Department	1,520.3	48.84%
	Youth Authority	45.8	1.47%
	Subtotal Senate District 11	3,112.7	100.00%
12	December 1 of A faither	440	0.420/
	Department of Aviation	14.8	0.13%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	82.4	0.71%
	Department of Forestry	6,317.9	54.16%
	Department of State Lands	1,854.4	15.90%
	Department of Transportation	181.4	1.56%

10/9/2025 Page 4 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Military Department	5.4	0.05%
	Oregon State University	684.0	5.86%
	Parks & Recreation Department	2,523.1	21.63%
	Western Oregon University	2.4	0.02%
	Subtotal Senate District 12	11,665.8	100.00%
13		0.0	4.040/
	Department of Administrative Services	9.8	1.84%
	Department of Corrections	105.1	19.84%
	Department of Transportation	184.4	34.80%
	Oregon Institute of Technology	6.8	1.29%
	Parks & Recreation Department	219.8	41.48%
	Public Employees Retirement System	4.0	0.76%
14	Subtotal Senate District 13	529.9	100.00%
17	Department of Administrative Services	0.5	0.23%
	Department of Transportation	29.9	14.19%
	Oregon Health & Science University	117.0	55.43%
	University System	63.6	30.15%
	Subtotal Senate District 14	211.1	100.00%
15			
	Department of Administrative Services	5.9	3.71%
	Department of Forestry	9.6	6.01%
	Department of Transportation	135.4	84.80%
	Military Department	8.8	5.49%
10	Subtotal Senate District 15	159.7	100.00%
16	Department of Aviation	8.7	0.00%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	8,643.5	1.60%
	Department of Forestry	492,524.4	91.43%
	Department of State Lands	9,447.7	1.75%
	Department of Transportation	1,815.6	0.34%
	Military Department	1,236.4	0.23%
	Oregon Institute of Technology	10.5	0.00%
	oregon institute or reciniology	10.5	0.00%

10/9/2025 Page 5 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Oregon State University	5,661.7	1.05%
	Parks & Recreation Department	19,313.8	3.59%
	University System	0.1	0.00%
	Youth Authority	36.6	0.01%
	Subtotal Senate District 16	538,698.9	100.00%
17			
	Department of Transportation	77.6	96.06%
	Oregon State University	1.6	1.99%
	Parks & Recreation Department	1.6	1.95%
40	Subtotal Senate District 17	80.7	100.00%
18	Department of Transportation	6.8	100.00%
	Subtotal Senate District 18	6.8	100.00%
19	Subtotal Sellate District 10	0.8	
	Department of State Lands	25.5	2.36%
	Department of Transportation	70.2	6.50%
	Parks & Recreation Department	977.0	90.45%
	University System	7.4	0.69%
	Subtotal Senate District 19	1,080.1	100.00%
20			
	Department of Administrative Services	15.8	4.58%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	6.7	1.94%
	Department of Transportation	232.2	67.12%
	Employment Department	0.8	0.23%
	Military Department	76.5	22.10%
	Parks & Recreation Department	14.0	4.04%
	Subtotal Senate District 20	345.9	100.00%
21	Department of Administrative Services	0.7	1.14%
	Department of Transportation	44.4	70.91%
	Liquor and Cannabis Commission	17.5	27.96%
	Subtotal Senate District 21	62.6	100.00%
22			
	Department of Administrative Services	4.0	2.04%

10/9/2025 Page 6 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Department of Corrections	24.7	12.51%
	Department of State Lands	120.3	60.86%
	Department of Transportation	25.4	12.86%
	Military Department	22.7	11.50%
	University System	0.5	0.23%
	Subtotal Senate District 22	197.7	100.00%
23			
	Department of Environmental Quality	0.1	0.10%
	Department of Transportation	78.9	85.34%
	Parks & Recreation Department	13.5	14.56%
	Subtotal Senate District 23	92.5	100.00%
24			
	Department of Transportation	28.2	22.67%
	Parks & Recreation Department	96.0	77.33%
25	Subtotal Senate District 24	124.2	100.00%
23	Department of State Lands	19.3	44.30%
	Department of Transportation	19.7	45.21%
	Military Department	2.3	5.21%
	Parks & Recreation Department	2.3	5.27%
	Subtotal Senate District 25	43.6	100.00%
26	545.64.1 56.14.16 2.51.161 25		
	Department of Aviation	46.1	0.43%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	511.6	4.81%
	Department of Forestry	20.7	0.19%
	Department of State Lands	1,110.3	10.43%
	Department of Transportation	819.0	7.69%
	Department of Veterans' Affairs	14.9	0.14%
	Liquor and Cannabis Commission	33.6	0.32%
	Military Department	2.7	0.03%
	Oregon State University	9.9	0.09%
	Parks & Recreation Department	8,071.5	75.83%
	University System	4.0	0.04%
	Subtotal Senate District 26	10,644.4	100.00%

10/9/2025 Page 7 of 9

Senate District 27	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	6.2	0.14%
	Department of State Lands	2,170.0	50.86%
	Department of Transportation	219.6	5.15%
	Employment Department	1.2	0.03%
	Military Department	27.8	0.65%
	Oregon State University	199.4	4.67%
	Parks & Recreation Department	731.7	17.15%
	Water Resources Department	911.0	21.35%
	Subtotal Senate District 27	4,266.8	100.00%
28			
	Department of Aviation	139.8	0.11%
	Department of Corrections	319.1	0.26%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	5,991.3	4.91%
	Department of Forestry	98,969.4	81.12%
	Department of State Lands	10,719.4	8.79%
	Department of Transportation	1,316.4	1.08%
	Employment Department	0.6	0.00%
	Oregon Institute of Technology	331.7	0.27%
	Parks & Recreation Department	4,131.7	3.39%
	University System	0.0	0.00%
	Water Resources Department	80.5	0.07%
	Subtotal Senate District 28	121,999.8	100.00%
29	5	44.5	0.040/
	Department of Administrative Services	11.5	0.01%
	Department of Agriculture	2.4	0.00%
	Department of Aviation	269.4	0.26%
	Department of Corrections	189.9	0.18%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	69,972.3	67.96%
	Department of Forestry	23.9	0.02%
	Department of State Lands	9,977.4	9.69%
	Department of Transportation	2,787.2	2.71%
	Eastern Oregon University	464.3	0.45%

10/9/2025 Page 8 of 9

Senate District	State Agency	Acres	Percent of Total
	Military Department	47.1	0.05%
	Oregon State University	3,187.5	3.10%
	Parks & Recreation Department	15,982.0	15.52%
	University System	40.2	0.04%
	Subtotal Senate District 29	102,955.0	100.00%
30			
	Department of Administrative Services	39.0	0.01%
	Department of Agriculture	0.3	0.00%
	Department of Aviation	84.9	0.01%
	Department of Corrections	1,113.1	0.16%
	Department of Energy	15.0	0.00%
	Department of Environmental Quality	434.3	0.06%
	Department of Fish & Wildlife	50,270.2	7.22%
	Department of Forestry	19.9	0.00%
	Department of State Lands	630,545.9	90.55%
	Department of Transportation	5,305.2	0.76%
	Employment Department	0.7	0.00%
	Military Department	55.4	0.01%
	Oregon State University	778.6	0.11%
	Parks & Recreation Department	6,804.7	0.98%
	Water Resources Department	837.5	0.12%
	Youth Authority	28.8	0.00%
	Subtotal Senate District 30	696,333.5	100.00%
	Grand Total	1,780,962.2	100.00%

The data for this report is based on tax lot and ownership information provided by County Assessor's Offices. It does not include public rights of way (highways, roads, and streets) or waterbodies which have not been assigned a tax lot by a County Assessor. As a result, the land reported as owned by the State of Oregon consists of only those properties which have been assigned a tax lot and does not include property classified as public rights of way or waterbodies by the County Assessor. This report does not include State ownership of mineral rights (subsurface only property ownership).

Contact: Oregon Department of State Lands

775 Summer St. NE, Salem, OR 97301

503-986-5200 www.oregon.gov/DSL

10/9/2025 Page 9 of 9